

Witness called and duly sworn on: 15.06.2024

**CROSS EXAMINATION BY: SRI. GCM LEARNED COUNSEL FOR
RESPONDENT NO.1:**

As there is no representation for Respondent No.1, cross examination of PW1 by respondent No.1 is taken as nil.

**CROSS EXAMINATION BY: SRI. BGK LEARNED COUNSEL FOR
RESPONDENT NO.2:**

Learned counsel for Respondent No.2 seeks time, however cross examination is taken as nil as Respondent No. 2 has not filed its objection to main petition.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/-

Prl. Judge,

Court of SC., & MACT., Mysuru.